- St. Charles Parish Courthouse
St C h I P h 15045 Highway 18
. aries raris 045 Highway
Hahnville, LA 70057
985-783-5000

Introductions www.stcharlesparish.gov

Parish Council

Council Chairman Bob Fisher
Councilmembers Michael A. Mobley, Holly Fonseca,
La Sandra D. Wilson, Heather Skiba, Walter Pilié,
Willie Comardelle, Michelle O'Daniels, Michele deBruler

Monday, June 3, 2024 6:00 PM Council Chambers, Courthouse

Final

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS INTRODUCED FOR PUBLICATION / PUBLIC
HEARING

Monday, June 17, 2024, 6:00 pm, Council Chambers, Courthouse, Hahnville

2024-0167 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a
Professional Services Agreement with Royal Engineers &
Consultants, LLC, to create the St. Charles Parish Coastal
Restoration Strategy (Parish Project No. N/A), in the not to exceed
amount of $250,000.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Planning & Zoning

S*  2024-0202 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change
Order No. 2 (Final) for the Hydraulic Bottleneck Near Destrehan P.S.
No. 2, (Project No. P190507), to increase the contract amount by
$5,614.14 and increase the contract time by 185 calendar days.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works
S*  2024-0203 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a

Professional Services Agreement with Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc.,
to provide engineering services for LA 52 Phase 2 (Blueberry Hill - US
90) (Project No. P140201), in the amount of $245,903.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works
S*  2024-0204 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Amendment

No. 2 to Ordinance No. 22-7-2 which approved the Professional
Services Agreement with Digital Engineering & Imaging, Inc., to
perform planning services for the Road Maintenance 2022-23 (Project
No. P220501), in the amount of $135,238.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

St. Charles Parish Page 1 Printed on 6/4/2024



Parish Council

Final June 3, 2024

S*  2024-0205

Sponsors: Mr.

S*  2024-0206

Sponsors: Mr.

S*  2024-0207

Sponsors: Mr.

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a
Professional Services Agreement with MB3 Inc. D/B/A Civix, to
perform consulting services for the West Bank Hurricane Protection
Levee ROW Acquisition and Program Management Services (Project
No. P240503), in the not to exceed amount of $175,000.00.

Jewell and Department of Public Works

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Contract
with Southern Sites Services, LLC, for the St. Charles Parish Parks
and Recreation Bethune Park Renovations, (Project No. RECBP523),
in the amount of $683,221.20.

Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Solid
Waste Disposal Agreement with River Birch, L.L.C. for the term
commencing on July 1, 2024 and ending on June 30, 2034 with
options to renew.

Jewell and Department of Public Works

Accommodations for Disabled

St. Charles Parlsh erI

reasonable accommodatlon to any drsabled mdwldual W|sh|ng to attend the 4
Anyone requmng reasonable accommodatlon is requested to contact the Offlce of the
Councll Secretary at (985) 783-5000 to dlscuss the partlcular accommodatlons needed

2 upon request .and wuth three (3) days advanced notlce’;‘f‘prowde

St Charles Parish

Page 2 Printed on 6/4/2024



